No. EDN-HE (26) B(6) 1/2022- Maths(Court case) Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1 ज़िक्षा निटेशालय उच्चतर हि०प्रः

Dated: Shimla-1, the _

<u>"O R D E R"</u>

In compliance to Hon'ble High Court order dated 19.04.2022 in CWP

No. 2345/2022, petitioner Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Lect./ Lect. (SN) Physics, who was transferred from GSSS Deol, Distt. Kangra to GSSS Lodhwan, (KGR) against vacancy is hereby adjusted as per his request at GSSS Gumma, Distt. Mandi against resultant vacancy, without TTA/JT. Accordingly representation in r/o petitioner, Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Lect./ Lect. (SN) Physics stand disposed of.

> Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endorsement No: Even, Dated: Shimla-1, the ___ Copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- The Deputy Director Higher Education, Distt. Mandi/ Kangra, H.P.
- 2. The Principal GSSSs Deol, (KGR)/Jhatingri, (MND)/ Lodhwan, (KGR), (H.P)
- The Superintendent, Legal Cell (DHE), Shimla-1
- 4. The Incharge, e- Governence cell DHE to upload the order on website.
- 5. Sh. Rakesh Kumar, (petitioner), Lect. /Lect.(SN) Physics, GSSS Deol, (KGR).
- Guard File.

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh